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The figures for 1968-69 are those recorded in the Annual Factory Census. All figures

* derlTSd froa the recorded monthly production and are subject to revision.
1 968-69 are

ore

Period

1968-69
1969-70
1 970-71

Months : 1971 March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Auguat 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1 972 January 
February 
March 
April

10 no nt ha ended April 1972
10 months ended April 1971

April 1972

-fy

TAHLB 1, - PRODDCTIOB OF CKHKAL mODOCTS (a) ABD CAHHBD PBT F0@

I Code Bo,

Vtaeataeal 
for stock 

feed (incl. 
crushed wheat 

and offal)
152.14_____

202,913
218,584
313,192

26,195
25,506
24,295
29,319
26,546
25,073
27,423
27,823
28,397
29,919
27,792
26,218
25,100
24,503

268,794
259,578

Bran 
(froa 
«beat)

152.02

184,004
181 ,332
172,978

i5,'5rr
14,026 
13,607
14,418 
13,384
11 ,741
12,898
12,768
13,546
13,122
11,079 
10,732
12,239 
10,475

121 ,984
144,953

Ne« South Vales
Victoria 
Other Spates

11,255
7,520
5,728

4,373
2,569
3,533

Pollard 
(froa 

wheat)

l??.g6

Pwnarad atock and poultry foodg.

Poultry 
pellets and 

cruables

R»ultry 
amah

Other 
(b)

Canned 
dog and cat 

food (c)

159.11
- abort 'tons -

311,960
312,485
313,401

28,514 
26,584 
26,233
27,368 
26,584 
23,792 
25,175 
23,676
24,676 
23,853 
19,382 
20,420 
23,688
21,548

232,794
259,800

9,416
5,854
6,278

159Ú5. 151x21 01 
TV

840,364
874,723

1,020,713

80,424
93,685
85,021
92,178
96,457
89,955
97,617
94,573
86,096
96,1 27
83,1 28
81 ,817
85,732
84,052

895,554
843,514

37,432
26,903
19,717

245,355
228,452
253,986

20,872 
21,883 
21 ,155 
22,396
22,831 
22,022 
23,602
24,968 
23.543 
25.771 
21.789
23,120 
25,102 
23,949

236,697
210,435

12,051
1,944
9,954

324,431
312,315
376,738

28,707 
34,358 
33,187 
35,066
37,136 
35,340
38,250 
36,706 
34,236 
35,196
31,252 
31,717
35,620 
35,000

350,453
308,485

20,260
6,256
8,484

0 Ineludoa production of all aealB, whether aold separately or coatol^ in prepared stock and poultry food, 
: _ *. ..... A . ____iaI SvA^eejlAa /«avinAdl And V^CSAxD

b' 
.d

Bxeludea atraight sixturea of cereal and aired cruahed
Not collected on a aonthly baeia prior to July 1970.

134,640
(d)

173,579

20,488
18,391
16,241 
'14,380
17,730
14,000 
11,264
14,237
18,137
16,938
1 5,1 26
15,187
17,061
17,977

157,656
142,959

(e) 
14,445

(e)

rraln. (c) Bzclodea canned mineral and rstamin supplements, 
(e) Not ayailaU.« for publication.

Deference Io. 12.16,45



Period

1 968-69 
1 969-70 

__________________ 1 970-71 
Months : 1971 March 

April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

1 972 January 
February 
March 
April

1 0 months ended April 1 972
1 0 months ended April 1 971

April 1972 Rew South Vales 
Victoria 
Other States

2,
TABT.E 2. - PRODUCTION OF WSAT. FISH AND OIKSEED HEAIg (a) 

(’000 lb)

(incl. whale

Bicod (b)

Heat meals
meal and dried solubles) 

Other meat and bone 
meals with crude
protejJ content -

Onder 5^ 50^ tmd over

oilseed, meals

Code No, 156,06 156.41-45 156,44-46

I

12,096 
15,515 
15,661

1,411
1 ,407
1 ,474
1,561 
2,186
1,945
1,921
1,754
1,669
1,638
1 ,408 
1,563
1,845 
1,719

17,648
12,626

725
700
294

Pish 
meal

156.21

Coconut 
cake and 

meal

155.16

Other 
(c)

155.21,26,36, 
41.46.51.56

Total

(d)25O,417 
277,500 
281,856
26,040 
26,153 
26,864
28,926 
30,426 
27,616
25,181 
26,921 
29,476 
25,792 
23,387 
27,454 
32,312 
30,709

(d)234,245 
297,436 
340,356
30,906 
30,512 
34,776
34,914 
34,005 
29,956 
29,456
31 ,175 
30,921
34,386 
28,435
30,339 
33,614
29,800

2,221 
3,989
4,441

289
414
854
950
907
591
177
148 
123 
181
166 
198
282
644

20,639 
20,901 
20,546

1,701
1 ,908
1,669
1,753 
1,932 
1,604 
1,709 

(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e)

111,041
138,645
169,1 99
15,860
15,231
15,232
12,665
17,303
18,157
18,918 

(■fe) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e) 
(e)

131,680 
159,546 
189,746

17,561
17,139 
16,902
14,418
19,235
19,761
20,627 
18,789 
15,561
12,179 
12,848 
16,142
16,581
15,042

279,274
226,066

51 2,088
270,667

3,417
2,637

(e)
17,124

(e)
141,302

166,765
158,426

5,894
10,902
13,915

1 2,550
8,428
8,842

(s)
U)
(e)

(e) (e) 
(e) 
(e)

(a) Includes production of aU meals whether sold separately or combined in prepared stock and poult^ food.
(b) Excludes blood meal used to enrich "other meat and bone meals". (c) Cake aM meal made from cottonseed, 
vu/ _____ ________ (d) Not collected on this baaxs in the

linseed.

»peanuts, rapeseed, safflower seed (kardi seed), soya beans and sunflower seed. 
- - These figures are the sum of the monthly series,Annual Factory Census,

8,434 
(e) 
(e)

(e) Not available for publication.
Reference No . 12.16.43



Period

Code No

3.
TABLE 3, - STOCKS OF MEAT. FISH AND OIl^EED MEALS 

('000 lb)

______ (incl

Blood 
(a)

156.06

Neat meals 
whale me^l and dried solubles)

Oilseed meals

Liver

156.11

Other meat and bone 
meals with crude

protein content - 
50^ 50^ andUnder

156.41-43

over

156.44-46

Fish 
meal

156.21

Coconut 
cake and 

meal

157.16

Other 
(b)

153.21,26,36, 
41 .46,51.56

Total

1 968-69 
1 969-70 
1970-71

Months : 1 971 Xarch 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Aug'’st 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1 972 January 
February 
March 
April

3.1 51
1 ,996 
3,646 
3,377” 
3,532 
3,526
3,646 
4,739 
4,584
4,445 
4,642 
3,920 
3,676 
3,907 
4,113 
5,096 
4,711

1'3 
69 

(c)
12
10 

(c) 
(c) 
(c)

9
(c)
U)
(o)

18
(c)
10

4

20,693
23,317
32,171
21,505 
25,383 
28,066
32,171
32,484
31 ,008 
24,013 
24,561
21 ,811 
18,872 
17,525
21 ,045
20,111
24,984

23,477 
17,823
26,812
22,989 
23,040 
24,06?
26,812 
29,328
23,802 
20,873
22,200 
23,464
25,33'^ 
23,497
25,120 
24,603
24,398

8,653 
3,986

12,574 
18,815" 
15.959 
14,520 
12,574 
10,644 
11,437
17,948 
14,746 
14,130 
13,519 
17,305 
18,606 
15,087 
12,716

2,308 
565

2,363
2,539 
2,684 
2,407 
2,363 
2,645 
2.645 
2,597 
1 ,891
1 ,280 

722 
702 
492 
452 
416

23,019 
38,831
36,196
37,585 
40,612 
38,966
36,196 
36,330
40,512 
45,779 
39,857
46,310 
42,211
41 ,347 
47,235
47,715 
55,709

25,327 
39,396 
36,559
40,124 
43.296 
41 ,373 
38,559 
38,975 
43, 57 
48,376 
41,748 
47,589 
42,933 
42,049 
47,727 
48,166 
56,125

April 1 972 New South Vales 
Victoria 
Other States

1 .555
1 ,162
1 ,994

4 4,783
7,480

12,722

10,287
6,353
7,758

7,060 
! , 257 
4 ,400

381
(c)
U)

28,018 
(c) 
(c)

28,399 
15.917 
11,e09

a
peanuts

Excludes blood meal used to enrich "other moat and bone meals".
rapeseed, safflower seed (kardi seed), soya beans and sunflower seed.

(b) Cake and meal made from cotton seed, linseed, 
_ —(c) Not available for publication.(c)

J.P. O'NEILL
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

COMMONWEALTH BUHfiAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS
CANBERRA, A.C..T. 2600 3 JULY 1972
NOTE. Inquiries concerning these statistics aay be made in 

capital, by telephoning the office of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistician.

Canberra by telephoning 490211 extension 322 or, in each State

Reference No. 12.16.43


